## Resolution 21-067

## A Resolution Amending the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Brookings, SD in accordance with SDCL 11-6-18 adopted the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040; and

Whereas, the Comprehensive Plan 2040 identifies a Future Land Use Map; and

Whereas, the City Planning Commission of the City of Brookings, SD has recommended approval of amendments to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040 in accordance with SDCL 11-6-17; and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Brookings, SD held a public hearing in accordance with SDCL 11-6-18 on proposed amendments to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the City of Brookings, SD:

That said amendments to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040 are hereby adopted by the City of Brookings.

Dated this 24th day of August, 2021.

	CITY OF BROOKINGS
ATTEST:	Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk	